

NO. 89723-9

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

BF FOODS, LLC; FILO FOODS, LLC; ALASKA AIRLINES, INC.; and
WASHINGTON RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION,
Respondents/Cross-Appellants,

v.

CITY OF SEATAC; KRISTINA GREGG, CITY OF SEATAC CLERK,
Appellants/Cross-Respondents,

THE PORT OF SEATTLE,
Respondent,

and

SEATAC COMMITTEE FOR GOOD JOBS,
Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
OF WASHINGTON**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

NOAH GUZZO PURCELL, WSBA #43492
Solicitor General
PO Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 753-2536
OID # 91087

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT2

 A. RCW 14.08.330 Must Be Read Together With
 RCW 49.46.1202

 B. Without Jurisdiction, There Can Be No Exclusive
 Jurisdiction.....7

 1. The Court Should Resolve the Scope of the
 Port’s Authority8

 2. The Port Lacks Governmental Authority Over
 Wages Paid By Other Employers at the Airport10

 3. Because the Port Lacks Jurisdiction Over Wages
 Paid By Other Employers at the Airport, It
 Necessarily Lacks Exclusive Jurisdiction12

III. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bostain v. Food Exp., Inc.</i> 159 Wn.2d 700, 153 P.3d 846 (2007).....	2
<i>City of Normandy Park v. King County Fire District No. 2</i> 43 Wn. App. 435, 717 P.2d 769 (1986).....	9-10
<i>Dep't of Labor & Indus. of State of Wash. v. Dirt & Aggregate, Inc.</i> 120 Wn.2d 49, 837 P.2d 1018 (1992).....	6
<i>Hite v. Pub. Util. Dist. No. 2</i> 112 Wn.2d 456, 772 P.2d 481 (1989).....	11-12
<i>King Cnty. v. Port of Seattle</i> 37 Wn.2d 338, 223 P.2d 834 (1950).....	5, 7, 12-13
<i>Pac. Nw. Shooting Park Ass'n v. City of Sequim</i> 158 Wn.2d 342, 144 P.3d 276 (2006).....	12
<i>Port of Seattle v. Washington Utils. & Transp. Comm'n</i> 92 Wn.2d 789, 597 P.2d 383 (1979).....	3, 5, 10
<i>Rivard v. State</i> 168 Wn.2d 775, 231 P.3d 186 (2010).....	9
<i>Robinson v. Avis Rent A Car Sys., Inc.</i> 106 Wn. App. 104, 22 P.3d 818 (2001).....	11
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Env't</i> 523 U.S. 83, 118 S. Ct. 1003, 140 L. Ed. 2d 210 (1998).....	7
<i>Tootle v. Sec'y of Navy</i> 446 F.3d 167 (D.C. Cir. 2006).....	8, 12
<i>Washington State Coal. for the Homeless v. Dep't of Soc. & Health Servs.</i> 133 Wn.2d 894, 949 P.2d 1291 (1997).....	3, 4

Statutes

RCW 13.04.030	4
RCW 14.08.120	11
RCW 14.08.330	1-5, 7-9, 12-13
RCW 49.46.120	1-8
